State of Frigia

Decree #7 (Directorates of Citizenship, of External Affairs, and of Culture)

Directorate of Citizenship

- 1. The Directorate of Citizenship shall be responsible for admitting new citizens to the state, and maintaining an accurate record of all citizens.
- 2. The directorate shall be led by the Director of Citizenship.
- 3. With the exception of a citizens name and E-Mail address, the directorate may not record any citizen's information unless the citizen in question willingly submits the information.
- 4. The records kept by the directorate may not be released to the public in any capacity.
- 5. The Director of Citizenship shall hold the title of "Director of Citizenship".

Directorate of External Affairs

- 1. The Directorate of Citizenship shall be responsible for establishing and maintaining relations with other states.
- 2. The directorate shall be led by the Director of External Affairs, who may ratify or enact treaties and agreements with other nations if given the permission to do so from the Frigior.
- 3. The Director of External Affairs shall hold the title of "Director of External Affairs".

Directorate of Culture

- 1. The Directorate of Culture shall be responsible for maintaining the culture of the state, as well as designating national monuments.
- 2. The directorate shall be led by the Director of Culture.
- 3. National monuments designated by the directorate shall be protected, and no people may intentionally make any modification to the monument or the land surrounding it without permission from the Director of Culture.
- 4. The Director of Culture shall hold the title of "Director of Culture".

Closing

1. By order of Frigior Gabriel I of Frigia, this decree shall go into effect on October 3rd, 2024, at 7:30 AM, Frigian Standard Time.